506595015 04/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6641819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREEMPT SECURITY, INC.	10/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREEMPT SECURITY, LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15151001
Application Number:	62160748
Application Number:	16210734
Application Number:	16795140
Application Number:	62808980
Application Number:	17063931
Application Number:	62911732
Application Number:	16689702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C052-0001MI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNNE MAHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lynne Mahan/

PATENT 506595015 REEL: 055844 FRAME: 0738

DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Preempt Security - Certificates of Conversion and Formation to LLC#page1.tif		
source=Preempt Security - Certificates of Conversion and Formation to LLC#page2.tif		
source=Preempt Security - Certificates of Conversion and Formation to LLC#page3.tif		
source=Preempt Security - Certificates of Conversion and Formation to LLC#page4.tif		



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PREEMPT SECURITY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PREEMPT SECURITY, INC." TO "PREEMPT SECURITY, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5560807 8100V SR# 20208152251

Authentication: 203987838 Date: 11-02-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:41 PM 10/30/2020 FILED 05:41 PM 10/30/2020 SR 20208152251 - File Number 5560807

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 2, 2014
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Preempt Security, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Preempt Security, LLC
IN 30	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of October, A.D. 2020
	By Michael Forman By Authorized Person
	Name: Michael Forman
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PREEMPT

SECURITY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5560807 8100V SR# 20208152251

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in summi su munici di suma

Authentication: 203987838

Date: 11-02-20

RECORDED: 04/06/2021

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:41 PM 10/30/2020
FILED 05:41 PM 10/30/2020
SR 20208152251 - File Number 5560807

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited li	lability company is Preempt Security, LLC	***************************************
	the limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is
located at 251 Little Falls Drive		(street),
in the City of Wilmington,	, Zip Code 19808	. The
name of the Registered Agent at : liability company may be served .	such address upon whom process against is Corporation Service Company	this limited
	DocuSigned by:	
	By: Midwel Forman	
	Authorized Perso	n
	Name: Michael Forman	
	Print or Type	